

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 002376 **Date** FOI 002376 06 June 2018

## Mayors' Cars

## Request:

I am writing to obtain information about your organisation's spending on mayoral cars in 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18.

Please include the following information:

- 1. How many cars your organisation has. Please also specify the make and model?
  - 1. Jaguar XJ
- The cost of purchasing a car(s) during 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18?
   Nil
- 3. The cost of leasing a car(s) during 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18?

```
2015-2016 = nil
2016-2017 = £6,936
2017-2018 = £9,598
```

4. The cost of fuel for a car(s) during 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18?

```
2015-2016 = £473
2016-2017 = £1,042
2017-2018 = £1,078
```

5. The cost of purchasing a personalised number plate(s) during 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18?

Nil

6. The costs associated with maintaining a car(s) during 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18. This includes, but is not limited to, MOT, general service, insurance, and new tyres and parts?

```
2015-2016 = £1,247
2016-2017 = £2,210
2017-2018 = Nil
```